
Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between High St and Center St [1005] QC JOB #: 17162201
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 23 2025

Start Time Motorcycles
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
01:00 AM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
02:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04:00 AM 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05:00 AM 0 7 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 14
06:00 AM 0 7 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 15
07:00 AM 0 15 10 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 34
08:00 AM 1 31 15 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 61
09:00 AM 0 19 8 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 39
10:00 AM 0 21 3 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 39
11:00 AM 0 32 12 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 59
12:00 PM 1 37 13 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 60
01:00 PM 1 22 13 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 51
02:00 PM 0 38 10 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 65
03:00 PM 0 39 8 5 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 64
04:00 PM 3 35 17 5 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 71
05:00 PM 0 52 15 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 79
06:00 PM 1 40 10 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 59
07:00 PM 1 20 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
08:00 PM 0 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 28
09:00 PM 0 9 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
10:00 PM 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
11:00 PM 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Day Total
Percent

8
1%

454
56.7%

149
18.6%

62
7.7%

86
10.7%

0
0%

0
0%

2
0.2%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

40
5%

801

ADT
801

AM Peak 
Volume

8:00 AM 
1

11:00 AM 
32

8:00 AM 
15

8:00 AM 
5

11:00 AM 
9

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

8:00 AM 
4

8:00 AM 
61

PM Peak 
Volume

4:00 PM 
3

5:00 PM 
52

4:00 PM 
17

3:00 PM 
5

2:00 PM 
9

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

3:00 PM 
1

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

1:00 PM 
5

5:00 PM 
79

Comments:
Report generated on 10/27/2025 4:23 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between High St and Center St [1005] QC JOB #: 17162201
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 23 2025

Start Time Motorcycles
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

8
1%

454
56.7%

149
18.6%

62
7.7%

86
10.7%

0
0%

0
0%

2
0.2%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

40
5%

801

ADT
801

Comments:

Report generated on 10/27/2025 4:23 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between High St and Center St [1005] QC JOB #: 17162201
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB, SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 23 2025

Start Time Motorcycles
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
01:00 AM 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
02:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04:00 AM 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
05:00 AM 0 9 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 22
06:00 AM 0 25 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 40
07:00 AM 0 40 21 5 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 85
08:00 AM 1 80 24 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 127
09:00 AM 0 41 15 11 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 82
10:00 AM 1 45 7 7 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 81
11:00 AM 2 68 18 9 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 114
12:00 PM 1 74 19 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 112
01:00 PM 1 59 19 8 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 108
02:00 PM 3 75 17 9 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 124
03:00 PM 0 75 15 9 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 121
04:00 PM 4 75 26 11 14 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 135
05:00 PM 1 89 28 6 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 149
06:00 PM 1 76 17 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 111
07:00 PM 1 39 7 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 61
08:00 PM 0 34 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 45
09:00 PM 0 19 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
10:00 PM 0 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13
11:00 PM 0 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Day Total
Percent

16
1%

945
59.6%

251
15.8%

128
8.1%

165
10.4%

0
0%

2
0.1%

7
0.4%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

72
4.5%

1586

ADT
1586

AM Peak 
Volume

11:00 AM 
2

8:00 AM 
80

8:00 AM 
24

9:00 AM 
11

7:00 AM 
15

12:00 AM 
0

9:00 AM 
1

7:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

10:00 AM 
7

8:00 AM 
127

PM Peak 
Volume

4:00 PM 
4

5:00 PM 
89

5:00 PM 
28

4:00 PM 
11

2:00 PM 
15

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
3

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

5:00 PM 
9

5:00 PM 
149

Comments:
Report generated on 10/27/2025 4:23 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between High St and Center St [1005] QC JOB #: 17162201
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB, SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 23 2025

Start Time Motorcycles
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

16
1%

945
59.6%

251
15.8%

128
8.1%

165
10.4%

0
0%

2
0.1%

7
0.4%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

72
4.5%

1586

ADT
1586

Comments:

Report generated on 10/27/2025 4:23 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between High St and Center St [1005] QC JOB #: 17162201
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 23 2025

Start Time Motorcycles
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01:00 AM 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
02:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04:00 AM 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
05:00 AM 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8
06:00 AM 0 18 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 25
07:00 AM 0 25 11 3 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 51
08:00 AM 0 49 9 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 66
09:00 AM 0 22 7 6 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 43
10:00 AM 1 24 4 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 42
11:00 AM 2 36 6 4 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 55
12:00 PM 0 37 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 52
01:00 PM 0 37 6 4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 57
02:00 PM 3 37 7 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 59
03:00 PM 0 36 7 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 57
04:00 PM 1 40 9 6 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 64
05:00 PM 1 37 13 3 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 70
06:00 PM 0 36 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 52
07:00 PM 0 19 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 30
08:00 PM 0 13 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
09:00 PM 0 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
10:00 PM 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
11:00 PM 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Day Total
Percent

8
1%

491
62.5%

102
13%

66
8.4%

79
10.1%

0
0%

2
0.3%

5
0.6%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

32
4.1%

785

ADT
785

AM Peak 
Volume

11:00 AM 
2

8:00 AM 
49

7:00 AM 
11

9:00 AM 
6

7:00 AM 
9

12:00 AM 
0

9:00 AM 
1

7:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

10:00 AM 
4

8:00 AM 
66

PM Peak 
Volume

2:00 PM 
3

4:00 PM 
40

5:00 PM 
13

4:00 PM 
6

5:00 PM 
10

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
2

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

5:00 PM 
5

5:00 PM 
70

Comments:
Report generated on 10/27/2025 4:23 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between High St and Center St [1005] QC JOB #: 17162201
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 23 2025

Start Time Motorcycles
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

8
1%

491
62.5%

102
13%

66
8.4%

79
10.1%

0
0%

2
0.3%

5
0.6%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

32
4.1%

785

ADT
785

Comments:

Report generated on 10/27/2025 4:23 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Center St and Washington St [1006] QC JOB #: 17162202
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
01:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:00 AM 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
04:00 AM 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
05:00 AM 0 7 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 15
06:00 AM 0 13 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 22
07:00 AM 0 33 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 54
08:00 AM 0 34 13 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 63
09:00 AM 0 32 12 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 58
10:00 AM 1 52 13 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 81
11:00 AM 0 34 10 4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 56
12:00 PM 0 50 9 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 71
01:00 PM 1 44 14 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 72
02:00 PM 0 43 14 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 74
03:00 PM 2 66 16 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 112
04:00 PM 0 67 14 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 102
05:00 PM 2 68 15 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 101
06:00 PM 1 45 7 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 61
07:00 PM 0 29 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
08:00 PM 0 20 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
09:00 PM 1 12 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
10:00 PM 0 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
11:00 PM 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Day Total
Percent

8
0.8%

665
63.5%

165
15.7%

64
6.1%

83
7.9%

0
0%

0
0%

1
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

62
5.9%

1048

ADT
1048

AM Peak 
Volume

10:00 AM 
1

10:00 AM 
52

8:00 AM 
13

8:00 AM 
6

8:00 AM 
7

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

11:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
10

10:00 AM 
81

PM Peak 
Volume

3:00 PM 
2

5:00 PM 
68

3:00 PM 
16

3:00 PM 
5

3:00 PM 
16

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

5:00 PM 
9

3:00 PM 
112

Comments:
Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Center St and Washington St [1006] QC JOB #: 17162202
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

8
0.8%

665
63.5%

165
15.7%

64
6.1%

83
7.9%

0
0%

0
0%

1
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

62
5.9%

1048

ADT
1048

Comments:

Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)

Page 2 of 2



Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Center St and Washington St [1006] QC JOB #: 17162202
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB, SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
01:00 AM 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
02:00 AM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
03:00 AM 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
04:00 AM 0 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15
05:00 AM 0 15 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 24
06:00 AM 0 34 14 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 57
07:00 AM 0 106 20 3 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 163
08:00 AM 0 113 23 11 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 166
09:00 AM 0 78 23 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 123
10:00 AM 1 105 19 11 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 154
11:00 AM 0 85 25 8 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 138
12:00 PM 0 102 30 7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 159
01:00 PM 2 99 35 8 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 168
02:00 PM 1 111 32 9 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 175
03:00 PM 4 165 33 9 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 254
04:00 PM 0 152 35 9 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 228
05:00 PM 6 180 31 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 247
06:00 PM 1 114 20 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 154
07:00 PM 0 60 9 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
08:00 PM 0 47 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
09:00 PM 1 23 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
10:00 PM 0 13 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
11:00 PM 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Day Total
Percent

16
0.7%

1632
66.6%

373
15.2%

127
5.2%

181
7.4%

0
0%

0
0%

2
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

118
4.8%

2449

ADT
2449

AM Peak 
Volume

10:00 AM 
1

8:00 AM 
113

11:00 AM 
25

8:00 AM 
11

7:00 AM 
14

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

10:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
20

8:00 AM 
166

PM Peak 
Volume

5:00 PM 
6

5:00 PM 
180

1:00 PM 
35

2:00 PM 
9

3:00 PM 
26

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

3:00 PM 
17

3:00 PM 
254

Comments:
Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Center St and Washington St [1006] QC JOB #: 17162202
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB, SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

16
0.7%

1632
66.6%

373
15.2%

127
5.2%

181
7.4%

0
0%

0
0%

2
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

118
4.8%

2449

ADT
2449

Comments:

Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Center St and Washington St [1006] QC JOB #: 17162202
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
01:00 AM 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
02:00 AM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
03:00 AM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
04:00 AM 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
05:00 AM 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
06:00 AM 0 21 9 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
07:00 AM 0 73 13 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 109
08:00 AM 0 79 10 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 103
09:00 AM 0 46 11 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 65
10:00 AM 0 53 6 5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 73
11:00 AM 0 51 15 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 82
12:00 PM 0 52 21 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 88
01:00 PM 1 55 21 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 96
02:00 PM 1 68 18 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 101
03:00 PM 2 99 17 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 142
04:00 PM 0 85 21 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 126
05:00 PM 4 112 16 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 146
06:00 PM 0 69 13 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 93
07:00 PM 0 31 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46
08:00 PM 0 27 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
09:00 PM 0 11 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
10:00 PM 0 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
11:00 PM 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Day Total
Percent

8
0.6%

967
69%

208
14.8%

63
4.5%

98
7%

0
0%

0
0%

1
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

56
4%

1401

ADT
1401

AM Peak 
Volume

12:00 AM 
0

8:00 AM 
79

11:00 AM 
15

8:00 AM 
5

7:00 AM 
12

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

10:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
10

7:00 AM 
109

PM Peak 
Volume

5:00 PM 
4

5:00 PM 
112

12:00 PM 
21

2:00 PM 
5

1:00 PM 
11

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

3:00 PM 
10

5:00 PM 
146

Comments:
Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Center St and Washington St [1006] QC JOB #: 17162202
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

8
0.6%

967
69%

208
14.8%

63
4.5%

98
7%

0
0%

0
0%

1
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

56
4%

1401

ADT
1401

Comments:

Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)

Page 2 of 2



Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Washington St and John Adams St [1007] QC JOB #: 17162203
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
01:00 AM 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
02:00 AM 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
03:00 AM 0 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
04:00 AM 0 32 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
05:00 AM 0 63 28 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 103
06:00 AM 1 147 40 3 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 213
07:00 AM 5 233 81 4 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 369
08:00 AM 2 196 45 6 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 284
09:00 AM 3 151 37 4 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 226
10:00 AM 0 144 32 6 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 209
11:00 AM 1 130 46 3 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 208
12:00 PM 1 143 29 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 195
01:00 PM 3 134 34 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 194
02:00 PM 2 141 34 4 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 200
03:00 PM 4 124 48 5 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 211
04:00 PM 3 186 35 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 260
05:00 PM 4 164 27 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 216
06:00 PM 1 159 30 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 213
07:00 PM 0 85 21 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 115
08:00 PM 3 79 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 99
09:00 PM 0 43 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 61
10:00 PM 0 21 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
11:00 PM 0 16 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
Day Total
Percent

33
0.9%

2418
69%

617
17.6%

67
1.9%

204
5.8%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

166
4.7%

3505

ADT
3505

AM Peak 
Volume

7:00 AM 
5

7:00 AM 
233

7:00 AM 
81

8:00 AM 
6

8:00 AM 
24

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
24

7:00 AM 
369

PM Peak 
Volume

3:00 PM 
4

4:00 PM 
186

3:00 PM 
48

4:00 PM 
7

2:00 PM 
16

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
24

4:00 PM 
260

Comments:
Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Washington St and John Adams St [1007] QC JOB #: 17162203
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

33
0.9%

2418
69%

617
17.6%

67
1.9%

204
5.8%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

166
4.7%

3505

ADT
3505

Comments:

Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)

Page 2 of 2



Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Washington St and John Adams St [1007] QC JOB #: 17162203
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB, SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
01:00 AM 0 11 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
02:00 AM 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
03:00 AM 0 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
04:00 AM 0 39 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56
05:00 AM 0 77 33 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 125
06:00 AM 1 180 56 6 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 271
07:00 AM 6 302 110 5 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 496
08:00 AM 3 321 75 12 44 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 25 481
09:00 AM 3 236 73 8 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 379
10:00 AM 1 241 58 9 37 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 366
11:00 AM 3 220 80 8 49 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 17 379
12:00 PM 2 268 73 8 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 403
01:00 PM 4 258 82 8 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 413
02:00 PM 4 293 81 9 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 435
03:00 PM 8 305 137 14 54 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 25 544
04:00 PM 4 381 104 11 42 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 37 581
05:00 PM 7 419 89 6 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 594
06:00 PM 3 326 76 10 28 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 464
07:00 PM 0 212 54 6 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 305
08:00 PM 3 166 36 7 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 229
09:00 PM 1 105 27 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 149
10:00 PM 0 55 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 72
11:00 PM 0 45 9 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
Day Total
Percent

53
0.8%

4497
65.4%

1286
18.7%

142
2.1%

585
8.5%

0
0%

0
0%

8
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

300
4.4%

6871

ADT
6871

AM Peak 
Volume

7:00 AM 
6

8:00 AM 
321

7:00 AM 
110

8:00 AM 
12

11:00 AM 
49

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

11:00 AM 
2

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
39

7:00 AM 
496

PM Peak 
Volume

3:00 PM 
8

5:00 PM 
419

3:00 PM 
137

3:00 PM 
14

3:00 PM 
54

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
2

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
37

5:00 PM 
594

Comments:
Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Washington St and John Adams St [1007] QC JOB #: 17162203
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB, SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

53
0.8%

4497
65.4%

1286
18.7%

142
2.1%

585
8.5%

0
0%

0
0%

8
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

300
4.4%

6871

ADT
6871

Comments:

Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Washington St and John Adams St [1007] QC JOB #: 17162203
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 11 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
01:00 AM 0 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
02:00 AM 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
03:00 AM 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
04:00 AM 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
05:00 AM 0 14 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22
06:00 AM 0 33 16 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 58
07:00 AM 1 69 29 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 127
08:00 AM 1 125 30 6 20 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 197
09:00 AM 0 85 36 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 153
10:00 AM 1 97 26 3 21 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 157
11:00 AM 2 90 34 5 31 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 171
12:00 PM 1 125 44 4 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 208
01:00 PM 1 124 48 4 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 219
02:00 PM 2 152 47 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 235
03:00 PM 4 181 89 9 40 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 333
04:00 PM 1 195 69 4 37 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 321
05:00 PM 3 255 62 4 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 378
06:00 PM 2 167 46 6 18 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 251
07:00 PM 0 127 33 4 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 190
08:00 PM 0 87 24 5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 130
09:00 PM 1 62 14 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
10:00 PM 0 34 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 47
11:00 PM 0 29 6 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41
Day Total
Percent

20
0.6%

2079
61.8%

669
19.9%

75
2.2%

381
11.3%

0
0%

0
0%

8
0.2%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

134
4%

3366

ADT
3366

AM Peak 
Volume

11:00 AM 
2

8:00 AM 
125

9:00 AM 
36

8:00 AM 
6

11:00 AM 
31

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

11:00 AM 
2

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
15

8:00 AM 
197

PM Peak 
Volume

3:00 PM 
4

5:00 PM 
255

3:00 PM 
89

3:00 PM 
9

3:00 PM 
40

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
2

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

5:00 PM 
18

5:00 PM 
378

Comments:
Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between Washington St and John Adams St [1007] QC JOB #: 17162203
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

20
0.6%

2079
61.8%

669
19.9%

75
2.2%

381
11.3%

0
0%

0
0%

8
0.2%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

134
4%

3366

ADT
3366

Comments:

Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between JQ Adams St and Jackson St [1008] QC JOB #: 17162204
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
01:00 AM 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
02:00 AM 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
03:00 AM 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
04:00 AM 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
05:00 AM 0 16 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 22
06:00 AM 0 37 13 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 58
07:00 AM 0 74 30 2 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 131
08:00 AM 2 110 40 6 12 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 184
09:00 AM 0 94 32 4 17 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 159
10:00 AM 0 130 27 5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 182
11:00 AM 1 122 43 3 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 191
12:00 PM 0 158 40 3 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 227
01:00 PM 1 159 42 3 17 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 241
02:00 PM 0 189 42 5 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 254
03:00 PM 1 232 82 8 24 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 365
04:00 PM 1 244 74 5 15 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 22 363
05:00 PM 0 294 60 5 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 394
06:00 PM 0 201 44 7 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 280
07:00 PM 1 151 32 4 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 209
08:00 PM 0 108 21 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 141
09:00 PM 0 76 17 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100
10:00 PM 0 38 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 51
11:00 PM 0 30 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
Day Total
Percent

7
0.2%

2491
68.7%

658
18.1%

74
2%

209
5.8%

7
0.2%

0
0%

15
0.4%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

165
4.6%

3626

ADT
3626

AM Peak 
Volume

8:00 AM 
2

10:00 AM 
130

11:00 AM 
43

8:00 AM 
6

9:00 AM 
17

9:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

8:00 AM 
3

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
14

11:00 AM 
191

PM Peak 
Volume

1:00 PM 
1

5:00 PM 
294

3:00 PM 
82

3:00 PM 
8

3:00 PM 
24

7:00 PM 
2

12:00 PM 
0

1:00 PM 
2

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
22

5:00 PM 
394

Comments:
Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between JQ Adams St and Jackson St [1008] QC JOB #: 17162204
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

7
0.2%

2491
68.7%

658
18.1%

74
2%

209
5.8%

7
0.2%

0
0%

15
0.4%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

165
4.6%

3626

ADT
3626

Comments:

Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between JQ Adams St and Jackson St [1008] QC JOB #: 17162204
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB, WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 25 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 28
01:00 AM 0 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17
02:00 AM 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
03:00 AM 0 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17
04:00 AM 0 41 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 57
05:00 AM 0 71 25 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 119
06:00 AM 0 163 46 6 16 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 262
07:00 AM 1 338 88 5 27 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 70 533
08:00 AM 2 293 72 10 35 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 63 480
09:00 AM 0 267 63 8 22 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 46 410
10:00 AM 0 296 56 9 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 413
11:00 AM 1 255 75 6 23 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 36 398
12:00 PM 0 298 65 6 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 429
01:00 PM 1 303 66 7 26 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 47 454
02:00 PM 0 342 63 8 20 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 36 470
03:00 PM 1 382 122 14 31 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 49 600
04:00 PM 1 427 108 7 22 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 66 634
05:00 PM 0 464 86 9 20 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 62 642
06:00 PM 0 352 64 10 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 499
07:00 PM 1 240 48 6 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 348
08:00 PM 0 179 31 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 234
09:00 PM 0 122 24 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 158
10:00 PM 0 58 10 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 76
11:00 PM 0 46 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 61
Day Total
Percent

8
0.1%

4990
67.9%

1137
15.5%

127
1.7%

348
4.7%

8
0.1%

0
0%

22
0.3%

1
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

705
9.6%

7346

ADT
7346

AM Peak 
Volume

8:00 AM 
2

7:00 AM 
338

7:00 AM 
88

8:00 AM 
10

8:00 AM 
35

8:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

8:00 AM 
4

7:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
70

7:00 AM 
533

PM Peak 
Volume

1:00 PM 
1

5:00 PM 
464

3:00 PM 
122

3:00 PM 
14

3:00 PM 
31

7:00 PM 
2

12:00 PM 
0

1:00 PM 
3

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
66

5:00 PM 
642

Comments:
Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between JQ Adams St and Jackson St [1008] QC JOB #: 17162204
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB, WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

8
0.1%

4990
67.9%

1137
15.5%

127
1.7%

348
4.7%

8
0.1%

0
0%

22
0.3%

1
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

705
9.6%

7346

ADT
7346

Comments:

Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between JQ Adams St and Jackson St [1008] QC JOB #: 17162204
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

12:00 AM 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14
01:00 AM 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
02:00 AM 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
03:00 AM 0 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13
04:00 AM 0 35 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 51
05:00 AM 0 55 23 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 97
06:00 AM 0 126 33 3 14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 27 204
07:00 AM 1 264 58 3 18 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 56 402
08:00 AM 0 183 32 4 23 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 52 296
09:00 AM 0 173 31 4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 37 251
10:00 AM 0 166 29 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 231
11:00 AM 0 133 32 3 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 207
12:00 PM 0 140 25 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 202
01:00 PM 0 144 24 4 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 31 213
02:00 PM 0 153 21 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 216
03:00 PM 0 150 40 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 235
04:00 PM 0 183 34 2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 44 271
05:00 PM 0 170 26 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 248
06:00 PM 0 151 20 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 219
07:00 PM 0 89 16 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 139
08:00 PM 0 71 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 93
09:00 PM 0 46 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 58
10:00 PM 0 20 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25
11:00 PM 0 16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 22
Day Total
Percent

1
0%

2499
67.2%

479
12.9%

53
1.4%

139
3.7%

1
0%

0
0%

7
0.2%

1
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

540
14.5%

3720

ADT
3720

AM Peak 
Volume

7:00 AM 
1

7:00 AM 
264

7:00 AM 
58

8:00 AM 
4

8:00 AM 
23

8:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

6:00 AM 
1

7:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
56

7:00 AM 
402

PM Peak 
Volume

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
183

3:00 PM 
40

3:00 PM 
6

6:00 PM 
10

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

1:00 PM 
1

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
44

4:00 PM 
271

Comments:
Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Vehicle Classification Data
LOCATION: 5th St Between JQ Adams St and Jackson St [1008] QC JOB #: 17162204
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 9 2025

Start Time Bikes
Cars &
Trailers

2 Axle
Long

Buses
2 Axle 6

Tire
3 Axle
Single

4 Axle
Single

<5 Axl
Double

5 Axle
Double

>6 Axl
Double

<6 Axl
Multi

6 Axle
Multi

>6 Axl
Multi

Not
Classed

Total

Grand Total
Percent

1
0%

2499
67.2%

479
12.9%

53
1.4%

139
3.7%

1
0%

0
0%

7
0.2%

1
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

540
14.5%

3720

ADT
3720

Comments:

Report generated on 10/17/2025 2:25 PM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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	1005
	17162201 - 5th St Between High St and Center St 1005 - NB Vehicle Class
	17162201 - 5th St Between High St and Center St 1005 - NB_SB Vehicle Class
	17162201 - 5th St Between High St and Center St 1005 - SB Vehicle Class

	1006
	17162202 - 5th St Between Center St and Washington St 1006 - NB Vehicle Class
	17162202 - 5th St Between Center St and Washington St 1006 - NB_SB Vehicle Class
	17162202 - 5th St Between Center St and Washington St 1006 - SB Vehicle Class

	1007
	17162203 - 5th St Between Washington St and John Adams St 1007 - NB Vehicle Class
	17162203 - 5th St Between Washington St and John Adams St 1007 - NB_SB Vehicle Class
	17162203 - 5th St Between Washington St and John Adams St 1007 - SB Vehicle Class

	1008
	17162204 - 5th St Between JQ Adams St and Jackson St 1008 - EB Vehicle Class
	17162204 - 5th St Between JQ Adams St and Jackson St 1008 - EB_WB Vehicle Class
	17162204 - 5th St Between JQ Adams St and Jackson St 1008 - WB Vehicle Class


